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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

GARY PIERCE
CHAIRMAN

BOB STUMP
COMMISSIONER

SANDRA D. KENNEDY
COMMISSIONER

PAUL NEWMAN
COMMISSIONER

BRENDA BURNS
COMMISSIONER

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF | Docket No. E-01933A-12-0291
TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY
FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF JUST AND
REASONABLE RATES AND CHARGES
DESIGNED TO REALIZE A REASONABLE
RATE OF RETURN ON THE FAIR VALUE
OF ITS OPERATIONS THROUGHOUT THE
STATE OF ARIZONA.

RUCO’S RESPONSE TO JOINT REQUEST FOR PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

The Residential Utility Consumer Office (“RUCQO”) responds to the Joint Request for
Procedural Schedule as follows. RUCO has reviewed the schedule and believes that the
schedule is aggressive and warrants some further discussion. RUCO does not take issue
with the ultimate hearing dates, but would like to move back several weeks the filing date
for the Intervenor’s direct testimony. In addition, RUCO would like to have some time to
review all of the rate design testimony before settlement negotiations.

RUCO believes that a short procedural conference would be the fastest and most
efficient way to address the matter. RUCO therefore requests a short procedural
conference be set. RUCO provides the following information to set up a conference call if
appropriate:

Call-in # 1-877-820-7831

Participant Code 354688#.




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 6th day of August, 2012.

Daniel Pozefsky
Chief Counsel
AN ORIGINAL AND THIRTEEN COPIES
of the foregoing filed this 6th day
of August, 2012 with:

Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

COPIES of the foregoing hand delivered/
mailed this 6th day of August, 2012 to:

Michael Patten
Jason Gellman

Lyn Farmer
Chief Administrative Law Judge

Hearing Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Janice Alward, Chief Counsel
Legal Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Steven Olea, Director

Utilities Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Bradley Carroll
Tucson Electric Power Company

88 E. Broadway Blvd, MS HQE910

P.O. Box 711
Tucson, Arizona 85702

Roshka DeWulf & Patten, PLC
One Arizona Center

400 E. Van Buren St., Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004

By

Cheryl Fraulob




